
        

                                                                                                               
                                                                                                    
                                                                                                      
                                                                                                               
                                                                                                               
                                                                                                            
                                                                                                               
                                                                                                            
                                                                                                               
                                                                                                            
                                                                                                               
                                                                                                    
                                                                                                            
                                                                                                               
                                                                                                               
                                                                                              
                                                                                                            
                                                                                                               
                                                                                                            
                                                                                                               
                                                                                                               
                                                                                  
                                                                                                               
                                                                                     

                                                                                

 

 
 

  

Apportionment Status Report 
CMAQ and RSTP

  as of December 31, 2025 

AB 1012 
Balances entering the 3rd Year 

(from FFY 2024*)
   Rural Report Summary 

*Previously referred to as Cycle 27 

Region 

CMAQ CMAQ Amount 
Unobligated Subject to 
12/31/2025 AB 1012 

Delivery Reprogramming 
2Balance 1 11/01/2026 

RSTP RSTP Amount 
Unobligated Subject to 
12/31/2025 AB 1012 

Delivery Reprogramming 
2Balance 1 11/01/2026 

Rural County Information: 
Alpine 
Amador3 

Calaveras 
Colusa 
Del Norte 

- -
777,987 -

(9,146) -
- -
- -

144,128 -
703,417 -
739,292 -
363,069 -
452,891 -

El Dorado 
Glenn 
Humboldt 
Inyo 
Lake 

- -
- -
- -
- -
- -

1,417,720 -
474,198 -

2,210,712 -
795,907 -

1,099,248 -
Lassen 
Mariposa 
Mendocino 
Modoc 
Mono 

- -
186,634 -

- -
- -
- -

564,157 -
288,811 -

1,507,687 -
325,550 -
321,322 -

Nevada 2,111,958 - 1,639,407 -
Placer - - 1,657,082 -
Plumas - - 340,957 -
Shasta - - 2,929,628 -
Sierra - - 147,323 -
Siskiyou - - 751,989 -
Tehama 3,349,132 218,810 1,072,635 -
Trinity - - 286,441 -
Tuolumne3 3,109,536 534,199 904,063 -

Rural Combined Totals: 9,526,101 753,010 21,137,636 -

Footnotes: 
Balances in the 3rd year (October 1, 2025) are subject to reprogramming on November 1, 2026.  These balances include the 
FFY 2024 “Actual” Apportionments (dated November 3, 2024), the FFY 2025 “Actuals” Apportionments (dated October 20, 2025), 
and the FFY 2026 "Estimated" Apportionment (dated November 4, 2025) 

1 Indicates all apportionments not yet obligated. 

2 Totals reflect balances in the 3rd year. 

3 These Regions were previously in air quality attainment as of the beginning of FFY 2016 and did not receive any CMAQ funding.  Due to 
the 2015 FFY Ozone factor, these Regions are back in non-attainment areas at the beginning of FFY 2019, and consequently receive 
FFY 2024 and future FFYs CMAQ funding. 
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