

Apportionment Status Report
CMAQ and RSTP
as of December 31, 2025

AB 1012
Balances entering the 3rd Year
(from FFY 2024*)
Rural Report Summary

*Previously referred to as Cycle 27

Region	CMAQ Unobligated 12/31/2025 Delivery Balance ¹	CMAQ Amount Subject to AB 1012 Reprogramming 11/01/2026 ²	RSTP Unobligated 12/31/2025 Delivery Balance ¹	RSTP Amount Subject to AB 1012 Reprogramming 11/01/2026 ²
Rural County Information:				
Alpine	-	-	144,128	-
Amador ³	777,987	-	703,417	-
Calaveras	(9,146)	-	739,292	-
Colusa	-	-	363,069	-
Del Norte	-	-	452,891	-
El Dorado	-	-	1,417,720	-
Glenn	-	-	474,198	-
Humboldt	-	-	2,210,712	-
Inyo	-	-	795,907	-
Lake	-	-	1,099,248	-
Lassen	-	-	564,157	-
Mariposa	186,634	-	288,811	-
Mendocino	-	-	1,507,687	-
Modoc	-	-	325,550	-
Mono	-	-	321,322	-
Nevada	2,111,958	-	1,639,407	-
Placer	-	-	1,657,082	-
Plumas	-	-	340,957	-
Shasta	-	-	2,929,628	-
Sierra	-	-	147,323	-
Siskiyou	-	-	751,989	-
Tehama	3,349,132	218,810	1,072,635	-
Trinity	-	-	286,441	-
Tuolumne ³	3,109,536	534,199	904,063	-
Rural Combined Totals:	9,526,101	753,010	21,137,636	-

Footnotes:

Balances in the 3rd year (October 1, 2025) are subject to reprogramming on November 1, 2026. These balances include the FFY 2024 "Actual" Apportionments (dated November 3, 2024), the FFY 2025 "Actuals" Apportionments (dated October 20, 2025), and the FFY 2026 "Estimated" Apportionment (dated November 4, 2025)

¹ Indicates all apportionments not yet obligated.

² Totals reflect balances in the 3rd year.

³ These Regions were previously in air quality attainment as of the beginning of FFY 2016 and did not receive any CMAQ funding. Due to the 2015 FFY Ozone factor, these Regions are back in non-attainment areas at the beginning of FFY 2019, and consequently receive FFY 2024 and future FFYs CMAQ funding.